From-Goodrich Legal

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	y y y y		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Coltec Industries Inc. Four Coliseum Centre, 2730 West Tyvola Road Charlotte, NC 28217 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DELAVAN SPRAY, LLC Internal Address: P.O. Box 969 Street Address; U.S. Highway 301 South City: Bamberg State: SC Zip: 29003 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership		
✓ Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 05-22-2002	Other		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)See Exhibit A		
Additional number(s) at	tached V Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James M. Rashid	Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: GOODRICH CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$</u> 280.00		
Four Coliseum Centre, 2730 West Tyvola Road	Enclosed		
Charlotte, North Carolina 28217	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Four Coliseum Centre	8. Deposit account number:		
2730 West Tyvola Road	50-1993		
City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28217			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.			
James M. Rashid Name of Person Signing	ignature or sneet, strachments, and document: 1/30/04 Date Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002784 FRAME: 0420

:h Legal 7044237017 T-400 P.003/006 F-524

EXHIBIT A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.

DEL-O-FLO	1,184,648
DELA-FIT	1,272,744
DELAVAN	1,052,304
D ELAVAN	1,065,670
DELAVAN PROTEK	1,975,827
SDX	1,253,590
SWIRL-AIR	1,100,006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002784 FRAME: 0421 From-Goodrich Legal

-04

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Coltec Industries Inc, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, formerly known until May 3, 1990 as Colt Industries Inc, and having a place of business at Four Coliseum Centre, 2730 West Tyvola Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217, hereinafter Assignor, is using or has used and is the record owner of certain trademarks, service marks, trade names, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed in Exhibit E-1 (collectively referred to as "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Delavan Spray, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at U.S. Highway 301 South, P.O. Box 969, Bamberg, South Carolina 29003 hereinafter "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby contributes, transfers conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them throughout the world and such other trademarks, service marks, trade names and trade dress as may be owned by Assignor and used in connection with the Marks, and all registrations and pending applications therefor, in all countries throughout the world (collectively, "All Marks"), together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to All Marks in the Assignee or which may be necessary to obtain, renew, issue or enforce All Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Coltec Industries Inc has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this 22nd day of May, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Delavan Spray, LLC accepts this Trademark Assignment executed and delivered as of this 22nd day of May, 2002.

COLTEC INDUSTRIES INC

Name: Scott E. Kuechle

Title: Vice President & Treasurer

DELAVAN SPRAY, LLC

Title: Assistant Secretary

State of North Carolina County of Mecklenburg

From-Goodrich Legal

On this 22nd day of May, 2002, personally appeared Scott E. Kuechle to me known and known to me to be Vice President & Treasurer of Coltec Industries Inc, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received, and who, having been duly sworn, stated that any representations therein contained are true.

State of North Carolina County of Mecklenburg

On this 22nd day of May, 2002, personally appeared J. Andre Hall, to me known and known to me to be Assistant Secretary of Delavan Spray, LLC, the assignee above named, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignee and pursuant to authority duly received, and who, having been duly sworn, stated that any representations therein contained are true.

EXHIBIT E-1

COUNTRY	MARK.	<u>APPL./REG. NO.</u>
United States	DEL-O-FLO	1,184,648
OHIGH DIMES	DELA-FIT	1,272, 74 4
	DELAVAN	1,052,304
	DELAVAN	1,065,670
	DELAVAN PROTEK	1,975,827
	SDX	1,253,590
	SWIRL-AIR	1,100,006
Benelux	COLOR JET	486,882
France	COLOR JET	1,615,368
Italy	COLOR JET	607,933
S. Africa	COLOR JET	. 90/7244
S. Africa	COLOR JET	90/7245
Benelux	COLOR-BRATE	393673
Canada	COLOR-BRATE	304,891
S. Africa	COLOR-BRATE	83/6197
S. Africa	COLOR-BRATE	83/7947
Benelux	DELAVAN	0059798
Spain	DELAVAN	792,079
Germany	DELAVAN COLOR JET	2,012,207
Benelux	DURA-JET	488949
France	DURA-JET	1,623,578
Germany	DURA-JET	2,012,171
Italy	DURA-JET	620,864
S. Africa	DURA-JET	90/9699
Benelux	RAINDROP	328641
Italy	RAINDROP	442577
Spain	RAINDROP	792,078
Germany	SONAC	769,752
Italy	SONAC	407,346

TRADEMARK REEL: 002784 FRAME: 0424